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August 8, 1955

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attemtiom of Mr. C, M. Rieder:

Re: Proposed NSP-179

Gentlemen:

. Reference is made to our Application for Approval of
a 160 acre Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit for the Liberty
Royalties Corp. well No. 3, located 660 feet from the west
and 2310 feet from the south lines of Section 3, T25S, R3T7E,
Lea County, New Mexlco.

Please be advised that in addition to the operators listed
on the above Application, The Texas Company, who also has a
lease in Section 3, has been notified by copy of the application
sent by registered mail. '

Thank you for calling this oversight to our attention.
Yours very truly,
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PETROLEUM CORP.

Mo 0 Dovens—

Neil G. Owens
Petroleum Engineer

STATE OF TEXAS
SS:

COUNTY OF MIDLAND

Before me, the undersigned, on this day personally appeared
NEIL G, OWENS, known to me to be the person whose name 1is
subscribed to the above instrument, and states that sald
instrument 1s true and correct.

DATED, this QZ& day of August, 1955.
%_‘ Q
N o R Qe )
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:
June 1, 1957




OIL CONSERVATICH COMMISSION
BOX 2045
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

DATE__August 2, 1955

MR, We B. MACEY

OIL CCNSERVATICN COMMISSION

BOX 871 RE:

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO PROPOSED NSP 179

PROPCSED HSL

Dear Mr. Macey:

I have examined the application dated 7/19

for the Southern Cal. Pet. Corp. Liberty Royalties Corp. #3 3-25-37
Operator ' " Lease and Well No. S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

160 acres‘OK-WWM

OK-RFM

Yours very truly,

OIL CONSERVATION CCHMISSION

M SEAAEHXXXEXXXDOGX Warren W. Mankin

Engineer

hs

W/2 W/2 Sec. 3 -160 acres




